
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 
enquiry

Date of Publ.of tender Type of Bidding 
(Single/Two Bid system)

Last dt.of receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender 
received

Nos.&Name of parties qualified 
after tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties not 
qualified after tech.evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Lowest 
tender/    evaluation L1

Contract No.& Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 
supplies/    work

Actual date of start of 
work/ supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay 
if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

04 of 2018 – 19 
vide no. 
GM(C)/Tender/ 
2018- 19/164, 
Dated 4.5.2018

Extension of Kargali 
Football Ground and 
other misc. Civil works 
for development of 
Football Ground under 
GM Unit B&K Area. 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 
portal 
publication in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL website 
on 14.05.2018

Two bids
system

On 5.6.2018 06(Six) 01 (One)                    Rana 
Pratap Singh, 1718 Ram 
Nagar, Karo,PO Bermo, 
Bokaro-829104               

05 (five)                                         
MTINPL-MVI (JV)                         
M/S H. K. Singh                          
Matho Enterprises                 
Anil Kumar Singh                      
Sidhnath Singh                       

Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer

GM©/2237/B
&K/2018/985 
dated 
6/9/2018

Rana Pratap 
Singh, 1718 Ram 
Nagar, Karo,PO 
Bermo, Bokaro-
829104

6729905.09 180days NA NA NA

03 of 2018 – 19 
vide no. 
GM(C)/Tender/ 
2018- 19/103, 
Dated 23/4/2018

Construction of Canteen 
Block and PME centre for 
Central Hospital Naisarai 
Dhori and NK Area. 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 
portal 
publication in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL website 
on 2.05.2018

Two bids
system

On 21.5.2018 09(Nine) 01 (One)                                       
Bikas Raj Associate, JV 
Hose no. 10, Nilancha 
Kothi, Piska More, Ratu 
Road,Ranchi- 834005                            

08 (Eight)                             
MTINPL-MVI (JV)               
Sanjay Kr. Singh and 
Rajesh Kr. Singh             
Matho & sai infra, JV     
M/S A. K construcion       
M/S Shankar & Co.          
M/S B. 
D.EnterprisesParkash 
Construcion 
Company                             
M/S S. K. Mishra & 
Sons

Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer 

GM©/2238/C
HN-Dhori-
NK/2018/1047 
dated 
14/9/2018.

Bikas Raj 
Associate, JV 
Hose no. 10, 
Nilancha Kothi, 
Piska More, Ratu 
Road,Ranchi- 
834005

22094154.24 300days NA NA NA

Quotation Notice 
No. 
SO(C)(A)/Quotatio
n-02/2018-
19/1820     Date: 
14.05.18 

R/M of 02 Nos. C type 
Qtr. (CSS-03, 11) at GM’s 
Colony under GM  unit, 
Argada.”

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 25.05.2018 2
Bharat Gope                        
M/s. Maa Bhawani 
Construction                 

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 352 dt.22/9/18 Bharat Gope   210625.18 30.10.2018 01.10.2018
Work 
Completed

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender23/2018-
19/3846  Dated: 
28.6.2018     

Making of fallen 
boundary wall of 
Sarswati Vidya Mandir 
Under GM Unit of Argada 
Area, CCL

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 16.07.2018 3
M/s Parwej Alam                       
Deokant Singh                                      
Dhanelal Bedia 

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
365 dt. 

28/9/18
M/s Parwej Alam 383887.58 20.11.18 7.10.18

Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender24/2018-
19/3847  Dated: 
28.6.2018     

Repairing and 
Maintenance of C-type 
(06 nos.) Quarters at 
Argada Colony under 
Sirka Group

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 16.07.2018 3
M/s Parwej Alam                       
Deokant Singh                                      
Dhanelal Bedia 

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
366 dt. 

28/9/18
M/s Parwej Alam 667241.87 5.12.18 7.10.18

Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/Quotatio
n-03/2018-
19/3902     Date: 
28.6.18    

Repair and Maintenance 
of 02 nos. C-type 
quarters (C-S/S-02 and C-
S/S-04) at5 Argada 
Colony under GM Unit, 
Argada

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 07.07.18 2
Niranjan Prasad                  
Arjun Enterprises

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
367 dt. 

28/9/18
Niranjan Prasad 222574.66 1.11.18 3.10.18

Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/Quotatio
n-03/2018-
19/3902     Date: 
28.6.18    

Repair & Maintenance of 
04 Nos. Security Check 
Post and repair of 01 No. 
Garrage at G.M Colony 
under G.M Unit, Argada

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 7.7.18 2
Bharat Gope                        
M/s Maa Bhawani 
construction              

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
368 dt. 

28/9/18
Bharat Gope   219949.76 5.11.18 7.10.18

Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender30/2018-
19/8000  Dated: 
10.07.2018     

Renovation of P.O. Office 
Building of Religara 
Colliery

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 28.07.2018 3
M/s Hariom Const.                        
Umashankar Pd.                                  
Rajesh Kr. Sharma

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
369 dt. 

28/9/18
M/s Hariom 

Const.
936483.35 4.1.19 7.10.18

Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/Quotatio
n-03/2018-
19/3902     Date: 
28.6.18 

Repair and maintenance 
of different public places 
under G.M Unit, Argada.

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 16.07.2018 2
Dhanelal Bedia     
Deokant Singh

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
415 dt. 

10/10/18
Dhanelal Bedia 239915.93 9.11.18 11.10.18

Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender33/2018-
19/9658 Dated: 
30.07.18     

Repair and Renovation of 
Sirka Dispensary at 
Argada Colony Under 
Sirka Group.

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 13.08.18 3

Dhaneshwar Mahto   M/s 
Maa Bhawani 
Construction                   
Naresh Yadav

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
426 dt. 

11/10/18
Dhaneshwar 

Mahto
932151.45 22.12.18 22.10.18

Work in 
progress

. SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender35/2018-
19/9656  dt. 
30.07.18 

Repair and Maintenance 
of Argada Dispensary at 
Argada Colony under 
Sirka Group.

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 13.08.18 3
Bharat Gope                    
M/s Maa Bhawani Const.                                 
Niranjan Prasad

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
430 dt. 

12/10/18
Bharat Gope   519656.67 5.12.18 21.10.18

Work in 
progress

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

                           ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018

HQ CIVIL

ARGADA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               CIVIL DEPARTMENT



SO(C)(A)/Quotatio
n-02/2018-
19/1820     Date: 
14.05.18 

R/M works in the water 
supply pipe line between 
Sarswati Vidya Mandir & 
OHT GM Unit of Argada 
Area CCL

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 25.05.18 2
M/s Maa Bhawani Const.                                
Bharat Gope

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
431 dt. 

12/10/18
M/s Maa 
Bhawani Const.

92154.10 9.11.18 21.10.18
Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender10/2018-
19/2509  Dated: 
29.05.18

Treatment with APP 
(Atactic polypropylene 
polymer) of the roofs of 
the residential quarters 
(D type S/S-01 Units. C 
type S/S-23 Units) Total-
24 Units at Argada 
Colony under Sirka 
Group

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 18.06.2018 3

SHIVAM PETRO 
PRODUCTS PVT LTD                      
GLADSTONE LYALL 
EMPLOYEES INDUSTRIAL 
CO-OP. SOCIETY LTD.                                  
UNITED TAR PRODUCTS 
PVT LTD

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
432 dt. 

12.10.18

SHIVAM PETRO 
PRODUCTS PVT 

LTD    
1375932.76 22.01.19 22.10.18

Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender11/2018-
19/2510  Dated: 
29.05.18     

Roof Treatment by APP 
(Atactic Polypropylene) 
of 20 nos. C-type and 04 
nos. D-type situated at 
Officer Colony of Gidi C & 
Religara Under Religara 
OCP

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 18.06.2018 4

SHIVAM PETRO 
PRODUCTS PVT LTD                      
GLADSTONE LYALL 
EMPLOYEES INDUSTRIAL 
CO-OP. SOCIETY LTD.                                  
UNITED TAR PRODUCTS 
PVT LTD                 M/S 
DHANESHWAR MAHTO

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
433 dt. 

12.10.18

SHIVAM PETRO 
PRODUCTS PVT 

LTD    
1912893.53 22.01.19 22.10.18

Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender14/2018-
19/2710  
Date:02.06.2018 

Roof leakage Treatment 
with APP for the roofs of 
AKC Hospital building  at 
Gidi A under GM Unit, 
Argada

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 19.06.18 4

SHIVAM PETRO 
PRODUCTS PVT LTD                      
GLADSTONE LYALL 
EMPLOYEES INDUSTRIAL 
CO-OP. SOCIETY LTD.                                  
UNITED TAR PRODUCTS 
PVT LTD                 M/S 
DHANESHWAR MAHTO

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
455 dt. 

25.10.18

SHIVAM PETRO 
PRODUCTS PVT 

LTD    
847947.48 05.01.19 5.11.18

Work in 
progress

SO(C)(A)/Quotatio
n-03/2018-
19/3902     Date: 
28.6.18     

Repair and maintenance 
of septic Tank and drain 
at Bunglow under G.M 
Unit, of Argada.

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 07.07.18 2
M/s Maa Bhawani Const.                                
Bharat Gope

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1
434 dt. 

12.10.18
M/s Maa 
Bhawani Const.

108138.65 12.11.18 22.10.18
Work in 
progress

NIL NIL NIL NIL

GM(KTA)/SO(E&M)
(W)/E-Tender/18-

19/230 dtd. 
08.09.18

Repairing, Providing & 
Fixing of 400W x 250V 
HPSV light fitting with 

lamp to provide suitable 
illumination through out 
of the siding for smooth 

loading during night 
under Kathara Washery.

Online   e-
tender

08.09.18 Two Bid 19.09.18 3
01No.                     (i).  
Semco Engineering 

Works 

02Nos.         (i) M/S. 
Jay Guru 

Construction  (ii) 
M/S. Sree Ram 

Enterprises

Yes 

Award/LOA 
No. 

GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)(W)/LOA/

KTW/2018-
19/294 dated. 

24.10.18

(i).  Semco 
Engineering 

Works 
8.86 15days. NIL NIL NIL

KATHARA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      EnM DEPARTMENT

BARKA-SAYAL AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      MM DEPARTMENT


